This document does not contain a social security number.

Anderson, Dorn & Rader, Ltd.

APN: 001-032-10

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:

Bryce L. Rader, Esq. Anderson, Dorn & Rader, Ltd. 500 Damonte Ranch Parkway, Suite 860 Reno, Nevada 89521

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO:

Anderson, Dorn & Rader, Ltd. 500 Damonte Ranch Parkway, Suite 860 Reno, Nevada 89521

MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO:

Carolyn M. Olsen, Trustec PO Box 1086 Eureka, Nevada 89316 DOC# 225 01/29/2015

229077 10:03AM

Official Record

Requested By ANDERSON, DORN, & RADER, LTD.

Eureka County - NV Sara Simmons - Recorder

Page: 1 of 3 Fee: \$16.00 Recorded By LH RPIT: \$0.00 Rook- 0576 Page- 0428

Book- 0576 Page- 0428

0229077

Eureka, Nevada 89316

RPTT: \$0.00 Exempt (7) - A transfer of title to or from a trust, if the transfer is made without consideration.

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH THAT,

CAROLYN M. OLSEN, Successor Trustee of the ALBERT J. HAMMOND AND MARJORIE HAMMOND REVOCABLE FAMILY TRUST, dated October 2, 1990

For NO consideration, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey unto:

KENNETH W. OLSEN and CAROLYN M. OLSEN, Trustees, or their successors in trust, of the OLSEN FAMILY TRUST dated June 20, 2013

ALL of her interest in that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, more particularly described in Exhibit "A," attached hereto and incorporated herein, together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues of profits thereof.

Subject To:

- 1. Taxes for the Current fiscal year, paid current
- 2. Restrictions, Conditions, Covenants, Rights, Rights of Way, and Easements now of record, if any.

This deed was prepared without the benefit of a title search and the description of the property was furnished by the parties. The preparer of this deed assumes no liability whatsoever either for the accuracy of the legal description or the status of the title to the property.

WITNESS my hand, this 21st day of January, 2015.

CAROLYNM. OLSEN, Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA

}ss:

COUNTY OF EUrella

This instrument was acknowledged before me on January 21, 2015, by CAROLYN M. OLSEN, Trustee.

Notary Public

Inn Morrison



EXHIBIT "A"

Legal Description:

Lots 18, 19 and 20 – Block 77 according to the official plat of the townsite of Eureka, dated November 19, 1937 – United States Department of Interior, General Land Office.

TOGETHER WITH the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and the reversion and reversions, remainder and remainders, rents, issues and profits thereof.

APN: 001-032-10

Situs: 400 O'Neil Avenue, Eureka, Nevada, 89316



DOC# DV-229077 10:03AM

01/29/2015

Official Record

Requested By ANDERSON, DORN, & RADER, LTD. **Eureka County - NV**

Sara Simmons - Recorder

Page: 1 of 1 Fee: \$16.00 PRTT: \$0.00 Recorded By LH

STATE OF NEVADA **DECLARATION OF VALUE**

	Parcel Number (s)				\ \
a) 001-032-10					\ \
					\ \
c) d)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				\ \
<u>. </u>			~		\ \
2. Type of Pro	nartu:		EOR RECOR	DERS OPTIONAL I	ISE ONLY
a) []	Vacant Land b)	(7) Single Fam F		DENO OF HOMAE	SOE OILES
o) 🗂	Condo/Twnhse d)	2-4 Plex			
e) 🚞	Apt. Bldg. f)	Comm'l/ind'l			
g)	Agricultural h)	☐ Mobile Home		-	
i)	Other			N .	
2 Tot-11/al.	(Calaa Dalaa af Da	- m - mb-11	0	1	
	re/Sales Price of Pr		ф ————————————————————————————————————		
	eu of Foreclosure Only	(value of property)	\$		
Transfer Ta		((\$		
Real Proper	rty Transfer Tax Due:	/ /	\$		
4 IE C .:	. 01=:	1	\ /	/	
4. If Exemption			7\ /		
	er Tax Exemption, per N		1:/	/	
	n Reason for Exemption of Title without considerati		<u> </u>	<u></u>	
Transier (or Title without considerati	on to a Trust	\rightarrow \leftarrow		
5 Partial Into	erest: Percentage be	ing transforred:	%		
J. Fartial little	rest. refletitage be	ing transferred.	70		
The undersigned	d declares and acknowle	edges, under penalty	of periury, pursu	ant to NRS 375	.060
and NRS 375 11	10, that the information p	provided is correct to	the best of their	information and	
	be supported by docume				
	Furthermore, the disall				ation
of additional tax	due, may result in a per	alty of 10% of the ta	x due plus intere	st at 1% per mo	nth.
		,	1 1	•	
Pursuant to N	RS 375.030, the Buye	r and Seller shall	be jointly and	severally liable	e for any
additional amo	3. 3.			•	
	Mushud	/	Canaci	ity Newsenort	the .
- APP	June 10 1000		Capaci	ty <u>SupMoenta</u>	
Signature_			Capaci	ty	
			/		
SELLER (GF	RANTOR) INFORM	ATION BUYE	R (GRANTEI	<u>E) INFORMA</u>	TION
•	QUIRED)		(REQUIRED)		
Print Name:	Carolyn M. Olsen, Trust		Name: Kenneth		Trustees
Address:	PO Box 1086	Addre	ess: PO Box 108	5	
City:	Eureka	City:	Eureka		
State:	NV Zip: 893	16 State	: NV Z	ip: 89316	
\	/				
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING					
	OT THE SELLER OR BUYER)				
Print Name:	Anderson, Dorn & Rade	r, Ltd.	Escrow #		
Address:	500 Damonte Ranch Pk	wy #860			
City: Reno		State:	NV Zi	p: 89521	
				·	

(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED)